



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) No.5849/2017**

ONKARI PRASAD AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.M.K. Bhardwaj, Adv. with
Mr.M.D. Jangra, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anil Panwar, CGSC with
Mr.Anoosha S. Panwar, Adv. for R-1
& R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **14.07.2017**

C.M. No. 24434/2017

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

W.P.(C) No.5849/2017

The Petitioners shall place on record the complete FCS Scheme including the criteria prescribed thereunder. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

List on 18th August, 2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

JULY 14, 2017/aa