



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5849/2017**

ONKARI PRASAD AND ORS Petitioners
Through **Mr.M.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents
Through **Mr.Anil Panwar, Adv. for R-1 & 2.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
18.08.2017

List on 5th December, 2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 18, 2017/aa