



\$~4.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5849/2017**
ONKARI PRASAD AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr.M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Anil Panwar, CGSC with
Mr.Abhimanyu Chauhan and
Ms. Anoocha Panwar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
% **05.12.2017**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has filed some documents on record in terms of the order dated 14.07.2017.
2. On a perusal of the said documents, it transpires that a document entitled "Criteria for considering promotion under flexible complementing scheme" is incomplete. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file a complete set of the said document within four weeks, for our perusal with a copy to the other side.
3. List on 08.03.2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 05, 2017/na