



\$~5.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5849/2017**

NKARI PRASAD AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, proxy counsel for
Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Panwar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

26.07.2018

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the proxy counsel appearing for the counsel for the petitioner on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. At request, list on 15.11.2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

JULY 26, 2018