

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5849/2017

ONKARI PRASAD AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Anil Panwar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **15.11.2018**

At joint request, adjourned to 14.03.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2018

nn