



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5849/2017**

ONKARI PRASAD AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr.Virender Kumar, proxy counsel**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Anil Panwar, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

14.03.2019

Mr.Bhardwaj is stated to be unwell. Adjournment is sought on his behalf.

At request, adjourned to 10.10.2019.

The petitioners are directed to provide to the respondents the affidavits of petitioner nos.2 to 4 filed in terms of the order dated 08.03.2018.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 14, 2019

gm