

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5849/2017**

ONKARI PRASAD AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aakash Dahiya, Adv. for Mr. M.
K. Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **10.10.2019**

List on 17th January, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

OCTOBER 10, 2019

SSC