



\$~1(en-bloc)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5849/2017**

ONKARI PRASAD AND ORSPetitioners
Through Mr M K Bhardwaj, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **23.03.2022**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Although Mr M K Bhardwaj is present on behalf of the petitioners, there is no representation on behalf of the respondents.
2. Adverse orders, *qua* the respondents, are deferred.
3. List the matter on 12.10.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 23, 2022

pmc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any