



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5849/2017**

**ONKARI PRASAD AND ORS.**

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**12.10.2022**

%

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 23.05.2023.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**OCTOBER 12, 2022/nd**