



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5849/2017**

ONKARI PRASAD AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **23.05.2023**

Though a pass over is sought on behalf of the counsel for the petitioners, it is not possible to pass over the matter.

Re-notify on November 23, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MAY 23, 2023/R