



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5849/2017

ONKARI PRASAD AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

03.05.2024

List on 20.09.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 3, 2024

acm