



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5849/2017**
ONKARI PRASAD AND ORSPetitioners
Through: **Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
26.09.2025

1. There was some confusion with respect to the next date of hearing of this petition. The matter is supposed to be listed on 06.10.2025, however, in the order sheet, it was wrongly typed as 08.09.2025.
2. List on 6th October, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/b/RM/ik