



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5849/2017**
ONKARI PRASAD AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr.M.K. Bhardwaj, Ms.Sanya
Narula and Mr.Praveen
Kaushik, Advs. (through VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **06.10.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for further time to file the written submissions.
2. The written submissions on behalf of the respondents have not yet been filed.
3. The learned counsels for the parties shall file their written submissions within a period of four weeks from today.
4. List on 12th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025/ns/hs