



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5849/2017**
ONKARI PRASAD AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sakshi Saugat, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **12.02.2026**

1. There is a request for adjournment on behalf of Petitioner, whereas the Respondents remain unrepresented.
2. List on 29.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026

"SK"