



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5849/2017**

ONKARI PRASAD AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Ms. Sakshi Saugat, Adv. for
Mr. MK Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. Written submissions have also not been filed by the parties.
Let them be filed within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 22 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/AR