



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5849/2017**

ONKARI PRASAD AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vedansh Anand, (SPC)
with Mr. Nidhi Rai (GP)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

22.07.2026

1. Written submissions have not been filed by either side.
2. As a last opportunity two weeks is granted to the parties to place the written submissions on record.
3. This case deals with promotion under the Flexible Complementing Scheme.
4. Renotify on 8 October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JULY 22, 2026/JYH